
Voting Members Locality Representative Email

Frederick County Judith McCann-Slaughter, MPO Chair jslaughter@fcva.us
Josh Ludwig, Chair Frederick Co. BOS josh.ludwig@fcva.us
Michael Bollhoefer, Frederick Co. Administrator michael.bollhoefer@fcva.us

Stephens City Mike Majher, Town Manager & Planner mmajher@stephenscityva.us

City of Winchester Dan Hoffman, City Manager, MPO Vice Chair dan.hoffman@winchesterva.gov
John Fox, Council Member
Richard Bell, Council Member

VDOT Todd Stevens, Staunton District Administrator todd.stevens@vdot.virginia.gov
Non-Voting Members

Federal Highway 
Administration

Steven Minor, Planner
steven.minor@dot.gov

Federal Transit 
Administration Vacant  

VA Dept. of Rail & Public 
Transportation Amy Garbarini, NOVA Transit Planner amy.garbarini@drpt.virginia.gov

VA Dept. of Aviation
Rusty Harrington, Manager Planning & 
Environmental Section rusty.harrington@doav.virginia.gov

VA Dept. of Transportation Brad Reed, District Planning Manager brad.reed@vdot.virginia.gov
Adam Campbell, Planner adam.campbell@vdot.virginia.gov

MPO Staff
Brandon Davis, MPO Secretary-
Treasurer/Executive Director NSVRC bdavis@nsvregion.org

WinFred MPO Policy Board Roster

richard.bell@winchesterva.gov
john.fox@winchesterva.gov
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